

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING SUMMARIES

July 16, 2018

I. ROLL CALL: All Members Present

II. PRESENTATIONS:

- 1. Presentation Only- Proclamation to South DeKalb Tribe Baseball Team
- 2. Accepted Presentation of the Audit Report by Mauldin & Jenkins

III. PUBLIC HEARINGS

- 3. Approved Industrial Parking Modifications TMOD 18-0002
- 4. *Approved* TMOD 18-0003 Short Term Vacation Rental (Definitions)
- 5. *Deferred* TMOD 18-0004 Short Term Vacation Rental (Use Table &&& Regulations)
- 6. Approved SLUP 18-002 6721 Covington Highway

IV. AGENDA ITEMS:

7. *Approved* - Ordinance Adopting the City of Stonecrest Travel Policy and Procedures